
CONNECTORS AND END CAPS USED FOR DIRECT BURY APPLICATIONS, 
STRENGTHENED, INSEPARABLE MICRO DBNR/ZDBNR
7-16 mm

FTTX TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

F i b e r p o l  S p .  z  o .  o .  u l .  M i r a c h o w s k a  3 0  8 0 - 2 9 8  G d a n s k   w w w . f i b e r p o l . p l    i n f o @ f i b e r p o l . p l   t e l  + 4 8  6 9 6  7 1 9  5 2 9    

Straight connector Micro DBNR End cap Micro ZDBNR

(for direct bury applications)  (for direct bury applications)

   

   

End cap Micro ZDBNR                           7                      8                     10                          12                        14                        16

Straight connector Micro DBNR             7                      8                     10                          12                        14                        16

       Outer diameter of microduct [mm]

      Outer diameter of microduct [mm]

      Pressure resistance [bar]

      Pressure resistance [bar]

      Impact resistance in temperature-20oC [J]

      Impact resistance in temperature-20oC [J]

     Tensile resistance of the connection [N]

     Tensile resistance of the connection [N]

     Installation temperature range [oC]

     Installation temperature range[oC]

7,0

7,0

8,0

8,0

10,0

10,0

20

20

> 1

> 1

> 500

> 500

      - 20  to + 50 

      - 20  to + 50 

12,0

12,0

14,0

14,0

16,0

16,0

Technical specifications

Strengthened connectors, disposable, inseparable – for single use after which there
is no possibility of disconnection without destroying the microduct. Designed for
montage and direct burying underground, with a latch mechanism in the form of a
double metal anchoring ring with a very high grip strength.

Description


