

## CONNECTORS AND END CAPS USED FOR DIRECT BURY APPLICATIONS, STRENGTHENED, INSEPARABLE MICRO DBNR/ZDBNR

7-16 mm

## Description

Strengthened connectors, disposable, inseparable – for single use after which there is no possibility of disconnection without destroying the microduct. Designed for montage and direct burying underground, with a latch mechanism in the form of a double metal anchoring ring with a very high grip strength.

Straight connector Micro DBNR

End cap Micro ZDBNR



(for direct bury applications)



(for direct bury applications)

## **Technical specifications**

Straight connector Micro DBNR	7	8	10	12	14	16	
Outer diameter of microduct [mm]	7,0	8,0	10,0	12,0	14,0	16,0	
Pressure resistance [bar]			20				
Impact resistance in temperature-20°C [J]			> 1				
Tensile resistance of the connection [N]			> 500				
Installation temperature range[°C]	- 20 to + 50						

End cap Micro ZDBNR	7	8	10	12	14	16	
Outer diameter of microduct [mm]	7,0	8,0	10,0	12,0	14,0	16,0	
Pressure resistance [bar]			20				
Impact resistance in temperature-20°C [J]			> 1				
Tensile resistance of the connection [N]			> 500				
Installation temperature range [°C]	- 20 to + 50						